and/or 

 Record for poor performance such as abandoning the works, not properly 

completing the contract, inordinate delays in completion, litigation history 

etc. 

5. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT/ BID SECURITY 

Earnest Money Deposit for the tender is ₹58,126/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Thousand One 

Hundred and Twenty Six only). The EMD should be deposited in the form of Demand 

Draft or Pay Order or Banker’s Cheque of any Nationalized /Scheduled Bank or Bank 

Guarantee (valid for 6 months from the last date of submission of tender) drawn in favour 

of National Science Centre, Delhi payable at Delhi.